

ITB 01-18 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION SYSTEMS 1, 2 & 10			LMR Construction		Ric-Man Construction		Hinterland Group		J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc		Layne Inliner	INSITUFORM		
LOCATION 1			QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 21” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE			1500	LF	\$73.26	\$109,890.00	\$80.00	\$120,000.00	\$76.00	\$114,000.00	\$62.00	\$93,000.00	NO BID	NO BID
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 20” IRON PIPE			170	LF	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$72.00	\$12,240.00	\$108.00	\$18,360.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00		
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 8” IRON PIPE			310	LF	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$32.00	\$9,920.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$29.00	\$8,990.00		
TUBERCULATION REMOVAL			480	LF	\$65.00	\$31,200.00	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,880.00		
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 8” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE			440	LF	\$33.00	\$14,520.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00		
LINE - 4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [16 EACH			142	VF	\$300.00	\$42,600.00	\$240.00	\$34,080.00	\$380.00	\$53,960.00	\$300.00	\$42,600.00		
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 1						\$225,710.00	\$198,140.00	\$229,420.00	\$189,720.00					
LOCATION 2			QTY	UOM										
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 18” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE			1500	LF	55	\$82,500.00	\$61.00	\$91,500.00	\$56.00	\$84,000.00	\$53.00	\$79,500.00		
LINE - 4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [6 EACH			48	VF	300	\$14,400.00	\$240.00	\$11,520.00	\$380.00	\$18,240.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00		
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			1	LS	800	\$800.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 2						\$97,700.00	\$103,645.00	\$103,140.00	\$103,900.00					

LOCATION 3		QTY	UOM								
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 8” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE		2100	LF	33	\$69,300.00	\$30.00	\$63,000.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$30.00	\$63,000.00
LINE - 4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [7 EACH]		66	VF	300	\$19,800.00	\$240.00	\$15,840.00	\$380.00	\$25,080.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		1	LS	800	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 3					\$89,900.00		\$80,340.00		\$99,480.00		\$91,800.00
LOCATION 4		QTY	UOM								
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 21” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE		2875	LF	73.26	\$210,622.50	\$75.00	\$215,625.00	\$77.00	\$221,375.00	\$62.00	\$178,250.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 18” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE		286	LF	55	\$15,730.00	\$65.00	\$18,590.00	\$58.00	\$16,588.00	\$53.00	\$15,158.00
LINE - 4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [15 EACH]		140	VF	300	\$42,000.00	\$240.00	\$33,600.00	\$380.00	\$53,200.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		1	LS	800	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 4					\$269,152.50		\$269,315.00		\$292,063.00		\$254,208.00
LOCATION 5		QTY	UOM								
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE – 8” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE		560	LF	33	\$18,480.00	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$30.00	\$16,800.00
LINE - 4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [2 EACH]		8	VF	300	\$2,400.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		1	LS	800	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 5					\$21,680.00		\$20,220.00		\$23,540.00		\$28,200.00

LOCATION 6	QTY	UOM								
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE –8” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPELINE -	1100	LF	33	\$36,300.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00
4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [7 EACH]	27	VF	300	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$380.00	\$10,260.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	800	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 6				\$45,200.00		\$41,250.00		\$49,660.00		\$50,100.00
LOCATION 7	QTY	UOM								
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE –30” IRON PIPE	100	LF	114	\$11,400.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE-20” IRON PIPE	50	LF	75	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
TUBERCULATION REMOVAL	150	LF	65	\$9,750.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE –8” VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE	40	LF	33	\$1,320.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE –6” LATERAL	25	LF	45	\$1,125.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
LINE - 4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [3 EACH]	35	VF	300	\$10,500.00	\$240.00	\$8,400.00	\$380.00	\$13,300.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	800	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 7				\$38,645.00		\$39,600.00		\$73,200.00		\$35,200.00

LOCATION 8		QTY	UOM								
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE -12" VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE		2000	LF	39	\$78,000.00	\$38.00	\$76,000.00	\$44.00	\$88,000.00	\$38.00	\$76,000.00
LINE - 4 FOOT DIAMETER BRICK MANHOLE [3 EACH]		66	VF	300	\$19,800.00	\$240.00	\$15,840.00	\$380.00	\$25,080.00	\$300.00	\$19,800.00
MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		1	LS	800	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
FEC FLAGGER ALLOWANCE		1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SUB-TOTAL LOCATION 8					\$101,600.00		\$96,340.00		\$116,980.00		\$113,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS		QTY	UOM								
REMOVE PROTRUDING LATERAL		50	EA	300	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
CEMENTITIOUS MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTION		15	EA	350	\$5,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
MANHOLE INVERT RECONSTRUCTION		20	EA	150	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
MANHOLE BENCH/CHANNEL RECONSTRUCTION		20	EA	250	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
FDOT OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR ALLOWANCE		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
COUNTY OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR ALLOWANCE		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
CITY OPEN CUT POINT REPAIR ALLOWANCE		1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
RESTORATION ALLOWANCE		1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
BYPASS PUMPING ALLOWANCE (NOT TO EXCEED \$750/DAY)		1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
PROJECT CONTINGENCY		1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS					\$128,250.00		\$176,000.00		\$214,000.00		\$121,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$1,017,837.50		\$1,024,850.00		\$1,201,483.00		\$987,928.00